

Proclamation

The National Executive Housekeepers Association is an organization of Executive Housekeepers / Directors of Housekeeping Departments from hotels, motels, schools, public buildings, health care facilities and health clubs; and WHEREAS:

WHEREAS: The objectives of this association are to provide leadership in the development of

institutional housekeeping; to promote education in the institutional housekeeping management profession; to organize subordinate units and direct the management thereof; and

The National Executive Housekeepers Association was organized on November 1, 1930 by Ms. Margaret A. Barnes and now has a membership of more than 5,000 representing every WHEREAS:

state; and

WHEREAS: The field of housekeeping represented by the Executive Housekeepers Association is an important and vital service on a day-to-day basis for the public;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim September 8 through 14, 1985, to be

#36209 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

HOUSEKEEPERS WEEK

SEP - 9 1985

Joen Anderson Hrow .

Secretary of State

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twentieth day of August in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-five, and of the State the one hundred twenty-

#36209